SB0287/708873/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 287

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "a" and substitute "an independent"; in line 13, strike the second "a" and substitute "an independent"; in line 14, strike "curtain" and substitute "certain"; and in line 21, strike the first "a" and substitute "an independent".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 9 and 18, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT"; strike beginning with "UNIT" in line 16 down through "OF" in line 17 and substitute "THREE OR MORE"; and in line 24, strike "30" and substitute "45".

On page 3, in lines 2, 20, and 25, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT"; in line 6, strike the second "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT"; in line 8, strike "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT"; and in lines 10 and 16, in each instance, strike the first "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT".

On page 4, in line 5, strike "LOT OWNERS REPRESENTING AT LEAST 10% OF THE" and substitute "THREE OR MORE"; in lines 7 and 18, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT"; in line 13, strike "30" and substitute "45"; in line 23, strike the second "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT"; and in line 26, strike "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT".

On page 5, in lines 1 and 6, in each instance, strike the first "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT"; and in line 10, strike "A" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT".